### 5.2.1 Percentage of placement of outgoing students and students progressing to higher education during the last five years

Year	Name of student who has been placed	Program graduated from	Year of graduation	Name of the employer with contact	Pay package at appointment (In INR per annum)
	piaced	Irom	, and the second	details	(iii livk per allilum)
2020 - 2021					
2020 - 21	Prabhat Chourasia	B Pharm	2020	Columbia Asia	2,04,000.00
2020 - 21	Suraj Yadav	B Pharm	2020	Lupin	2,05,000.00
2020 - 21	Lavanya	M.Pharm	2020	Bioclinica	2,80,000.00
2020 - 21	Shreyas K.M.	B Pharm	2020	Bioclinica	2,80,000.00
2020 - 21	Anjaly Menon	B Pharm	2020	Columbia Asia	2,00,000.00
2020 - 21	Pallavi N	M.Pharm	2020	K.R.College of Pharmacy	2,24,000.00
2020 - 21	Chakrapani B.	B Pharm	2020	Reliance Industries Ltd.	3,30,000.00
2020 - 21	Adharsh K.S.	B Pharm	2020	Motherhood Women & Children's hospital	1,50,000.00
2020 - 21	Amansha V.S.	B Pharm	2020	Acebright Pharma	1,80,000.00
2020 - 21	Krishna G.	B Pharm	2020	Pharmaceuticals and Chemicals Travancore	1,50,000.00
2020 - 21	Pradeep Kumar Kambhar	B Pharm	2020	Gulpha Laboratories Ltd.	1,10,000.00
2020 - 21	Mohammed Sadiq C.M.	B Pharm	2020	Life Pharmacy UAE	6,000 AED
2020 - 21	Manasa N	B Pharm	2020	Elanco	2,60,000.00
2020 - 21	Pradip Kumar Dharmaraj Yada	B Pharm	2020	Sun Pharma	3,10,000.00
2020 - 21	Narendra Rao	B Pharm	2020	KAPL	1,50,000.00
2020 - 21	Sunny Patel	M.Pharm	2020	Quest Pharmaceuticals Pvt.Ltd.	6,84,576.00
2019 - 2020					
2019 - 20	Danish Shaukat	B Pharm	2019	Lupin	2,45,000.00
2019 - 20	Karthik D	B Pharm	2019	Bal Pharma Ltd.	2,25,000.00
2019 - 20	Mansoor K.S.	B Pharm	2019	Rein Pharm	2,25,000.00
2019 - 20	Akash Bista	B Pharm	2019	Sun Pharma	2,25,000.00
2019 - 20	Divyshree Yadav S.M.	B Pharm	2019	Micro Labs Ltd.	1,77,028.00
2019 - 20	Gade Akshay Prakash	B Pharm	2019	Microlab Scan & Diagnostics	3,30,000.00
2019 - 20	Nagesh N.	B Pharm	2019	Himalaya	3,30,000.00
2019 - 20	Rajeev G.S.	B Pharm	2019	L &T Technology Services	1,80,000.00
2019 - 20	Swathi Bai	B Pharm	2019	Medi Assist	1,60,000.00
2019 - 20	Avinash Kumar Sah	B Pharm	2019	Acebright Pharma	1,80,000.00
2019 - 20	Tushar Nayak	B Pharm	2019	Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd.	2,25,000.00
2019 - 20	Agow Gordon Mayik	B Pharm	2019	Great Nile Medical Complex	1,80,000.00
2018 - 2019					
2018 - 19	Mr. Mohankumar H C	B Pharm	2018	IQVIA	3,36,960.00
2018 - 19	Mr. Prajwal	B Pharm	2018	Bioclinica	2,80,000.00
2018 - 19	Mr. R V Prajwal	B Pharm	2018	troikaa	3,00,000.00
2018 - 19	Mr.Mukeshkumar pandit	M.Pharm	2018	Lupin	1,92,000.00
2018 - 19	Dharmi Choudhary	M.Pharm	2018	IQVIA	3,36,960.00



Dear Avinash Kumar Sah

With reference to your application and the subsquent interviev/s you had with us, we are pleased to convey our intent to offer you the post.

You will be reporting to the Manager/Head of the Department or other official as directed by Him. The Production Plant will be at Vemgal Kolar dist.

Please note that this is a letter of intent and not a firm letter of appointment. You will be issued with a letter of appointment on your reporting for duty and submission of joining reports.

Please convey your acceptance of this offer by signing the duplicate copy of the letter indicating your date of 01/09/2021 joining and returning the same to us.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly, Acebright India Pharma Pvt Ltd.

Address: No. 77D and 116, 117, KIADB Industrial Area, Jigani, Karnataka 560105 Phone: 081104 15545





PRINCIPAL,
Mellige College of Pharmacy
Bangaiore-560 090



# MALLIGE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

#71, SILVEPURA, CHIKKABANAVARA POST, BANGALORE: -560 090

(Recognized by AICTE, PCI New Delhi, RGUHS Bangalore)

Email id: mcpbangalore@ymail.com, Web: www.mallige.ac.in, Phone: 9353729763



September 06, 2019 Mr. Danish Shaukat CVN - Bangalore HQ: Bangalore 2018

### **Subject: Offer Letter**

#### Dear Mr. Danish Shaukat

With reference to the interview you had with us, as mutually agreed, we are pleased to offer you the post of MARKETING TRAINEE at MT Grade in our CVN division based at Bangalore.

You are requested to submit the following on date of your joining:

- Copy of your resignation with your present employer, duly acknowledged by your superior.
- b. Two passport size photograph
- c. Copy of resignation acceptance letter from present employer (may be submitted at the time of joining)

You shall be paid gross remuneration of Rs.245,000 /- per annum inclusive of Provident Fund, Bonus, Gratuity, ESIC, etc. given to employees as per rules.

You are requested to join Company on or before 07.09.2019.

Please contact Mr Vijay Baddi, Regional Sales Manager-Bangalore, mobile no. 9886271583 for further guidance.

The Appointment letter will be given to you on your joining the Company. Your appointment is subject to following:

- Submission of your medical fitness certificate on joining duties.
- b. Reference check.
- c. No Criminal records.
- d. Validation of all the submitted documents.

Kindly return the duly signed copy of this letter in acceptance of the offer.

Wishing you all the very best.

Yours faithfully,

FOR LUPIN LIMITED

A.

Moreska Sequeira Executive-HR

**Enclosed: Remuneration structure** 

LUPIN LIMITED

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Kalpataru Inspire, Off W.E. Highway, Santacruz(East), Mumbai - 400055 India. Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323 Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442 www.lupin.com





PRINCIPAL,
Mellige College of Pharmacy
Bangalore-560 090



Factory & Regd. Office: B-249,25,147&148,6th Main, 2nd Stage,

Peenya Indstrial Estate, Bangalore - 560058 T: 080-2836 0435/1565 M:+91 9008417860

E-info@remidexpharma.com W: www.remidexpharma.com CIN: U24231KA1981PTC004260 GSTIN: 29AACR7006C1ZP

To, Mr. Manzoor K S Peenya Indstrial Estate Bangalore 560058

Dear Mr. Manzoor K S

Sub: Letter of Intent

With reference to your application and the subsequent interviews yo had with us, We are pleased to convey our intent to offer you the post of 'Trainee FR&D'

You will be reporing to the Manager/Head of the Department or other official as directed by him. The Production Plant will be at Verngal Kolar dist.;

Please note that this is a letter of intent and not a firm letter of appointment . you Will be issued with a letter of appointment on your reporting for duty and submission of joining reports.

Please convey your acceptance of this offer by signing the duplicate copy of the letter indicating your date of joining and returning the same to us.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Rein Pharma Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory

Accepted your offer of an appointment I will be joining on 01 / 04 / 2021

Signature:





PRINCIPAL,
Mallige College of Pharmacy
Bangalore-560 690



Dear Mr.Aakash Bista

With reference to your application and the subsquent interviews you had with us, we are pleased to convey our intent to offer you the post of 'rainee FR&D'.

You will be reporting to the Manager/Head of the Department or other official as directed by Him. The Production Plant will be at Vemgal Kolar dist.;

Please note that this is a letter of intent and not a firm letter of appointment. You will be issued with a letter of appointment on your reporting for duty and submission of joining reports.

Please convey your acceptance of this offer by signing the duplicate copy of the letter indicating your date of joining and returning the same to us.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly, For Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

Registerd Office: #413 16<sup>th</sup> Cross, Gnanabharathi layout, Amma Ashrama. Annapurneshwari Layout, Jnananjyothinagar, Railway Layout, Jnana Ganga Nagar, Ullal, Karnataka Bangalore - 560056





PRINCIPAL,
Malfige College of Pharmaco
Bangalore-560 090



23

## MICRO LABS LIMITED

Dear Mr. Divyashree Yadav S M

Congratulation We are pleased to confirm that you have selected to work for Reliance Industries Limited. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of journal associated with an annual cost to company of 1,77,028 This position reports to **Manoj Sarkar** Manager of the company.

We would like you to star work on 01/06/2021 Please report to **Manoj Sarkar** for documentation and orientation. If this date is not acceptable, please contact me immediately.

In joining, you will be invited to our HR tool in which you may be required to upload your documents. lease sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 05/06/2022 to indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the success of Microlab & Limited and look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Shivaji Kapade For Microlab & Limited

Accepted by, Mr. Divyashree Yadav S M



Near Bank Of India, Industrial Area, Old Madras Road. Vidgonagar, Bangalore - 560047 Telephone, 24826000; Fax. 24826120; Email, Cosecretary@cipla.com..









Dear Mr. Gade Akshay Prakash

Congratulation We are pleased to confirm that you have selected to work for Reliance Industries Limited. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of journal associated with an annual cost to company of 330000. This position reports to **Manoj Sarkar** Manager of the company.

We would like you to star work on 01/06/2021 Please report to Manoj Sarkar for documentation and orientation. If this date is not acceptable, please contact me immediately.

On joining, you will be invited to our HR tool in which you may be required to upload your documents.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 05/06/2022 to indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the success of Microlab Scan & Diagnostics and look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Shivaji Kapade For Microlab Scan & Diagnostics

cepted by, Mr. Gade Akshay Prakash

Near Bank Of India, Industrial Area, Old Madras Road. Vidgonagar, Bangalore - 560047 Telephone, 24826000; Fax, 24826120; Email, Cosecretary@cipla.com..









Dear Mr. Nagesh N

Congratulation We are pleased to confirm that you have selected to work for Himalaya Herbal HealthCare. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of journal associated with an annual cost to company of 330000. This position reports to Shailendra Malhotra Manager of the company.

We would like you to star work on 01/05/2022 Please report to Shailendra Malhotra for documentation and orientation. If this date is not acceptable, please contact me immediately. On joining, you will be invited to our HR tool in which you may be required to upload your documents.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 05/05/2022 to indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the success of Himalaya Herbal HealthCare and look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

HR K G Umesh Himalaya Herbal HealthCare

Accepted by, Mr.Nagesh N

Himalaya

Makali, Makali Aluru Main Rd, opp. JCB · 1800 208 1930

Open · Closes 5:30 pm





PRINCIPAL,
Mallige College of Pharma.
Bangalore-560 090



# MALLIGE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

#71, SILVEPURA, CHIKKABANAVARA POST, BANGALORE: -560 090

(Recognized by AICTE, PCI New Delhi, RGUHS Bangalore)

Email id: mcpbangalore@ymail.com, Web: www.mallige.ac.in, Phone: 9353729763

2019

Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd. Regd.Office :Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, INDIA.

Tel.: (91 -22) 4324 4324 Fax.: (91 -22) 4324 4343 Website: www.spll.com

CIN: U25200MH1997PLC240268

SPLL/COR/HRD/20120/21 Date 03/07/2022

Tushar Nayak 24 no Bandar main road Sankarpur Arambagh, West Bengal India, 712613

Dear Mr Tushar,

With reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the position of Officer - Quality Assurance in the G12C grade in our organization to be based at Ranipool.

This offer is contingent upon successful completion of a Background Check, including a check of your employment references, education, criminal check etc. This offer can be rescinded, and/or your employment terminated, based upon data received in the verification.

Our formal appointment letter giving detailed terms and conditions of your employment shall be issued upon your joining duty, subject to finding your educational and professional documents accurate as mentioned in Personal Information Form, your providing us with a relieving letter from your present organisation and you being found medically fit after examination by a medical practitioner not less than MBBS.

The detail of medical tests to be conducted and requirement documents at time of joining are given in the separately enclosed letters.

Please sign the duplicate copy of offer letter indicating your acceptance and date of joining and return the same to us for our records.

With best wishes Yours sincerely SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Accepted and agreed to join on or before -----

Signature -----

Registered Office: SPARC, Tandalja, Vadodara 390 012, Gujarat, INDIA.
Reaching People. Touching Lives





